TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Howe-Baker Engineers, Ltd.		108/04/2010 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chicago Bridge & Iron Company	
Street Address:	1501 North Division Street	
City:	Plainfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60544-8929	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2451848	HYFORMING
Registration Number:	2574998	H2DROGEN
Registration Number:	1304895	SONOZAIRE
Registration Number:	3004843	SONO3SENSOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9496545468 Phone: arnold@fr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Leslie Arnold Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23767-0047001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0264

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Arnold		
Signature:	/lya/		
Date:	08/11/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=23767-0047001 Signed Assgmt 8 4 10 20100805100104#page1.tif source=23767-0047001 Signed Assgmt 8 4 10 20100805100104#page2.tif source=23767-0047001 Signed Assgmt 8 4 10 20100805100104#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Howe-Baker Engineers, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, having a place of business at 3102 East Fifth Street, Tyler, TX 75710-0956 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), did adopt, use and is using the Trademarks, the short particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Chicago Bridge & Iron Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1501 North Division Street, Plainfield, IL 605448929 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.
- 2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents that may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 4th day of AUSIT, 2010.

> Vice President Titlel

> > TRADEMARK

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ASSIGNOR

SS.

State of TEXAS

County of MONTHOMERY

On this 44 day of August, 2010, before me personally came James E. Lewis, to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that s/he is the Vice President of Howe-Baker Engineers, Ltd.(ASSIGNOR), a Texas limited partnership, that s/he is duly authorized and appointed by the said corporation to set the signature of said corporation to the within instrument of assignment, and acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

My Commission Expires

[Notary's Scal]

CYNTHIA A MCMINN My Commission Expires July 28, 2011

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0267

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HYFORMING	2,451,848	May 15, 2001
H2DROGEN (Stylized)	2,574,998	June 2, 2002
SONOZAIRE	1,304,895	November 13, 1984
SONO3SENSOR (Stylized)	3,004,843	October 4, 2005

RECORDED: 08/11/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0268